Fifth Meeting of the African Air Navigation Services Providers (ANSPs),

Lomé, Togo, from 28 March to 1st April 2022

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

STATE/ETAT NAME/NOM FONCTION ADDRESS/ADRESSE E-Mail TELEPHONE EMARGEMENT
ORGANIZATION
1. ANGOLA Nzakimuena Director Llals_on and ENNA Angola nzakimuena.manuel@enna.co.ao 925291500
Manuel External Affaires
2. ANGOLA José Gongalves Member of Board ENNA Angola jose.goncalves@enna.co.a0 945842542
3. ANGOLA Celso Gaspar Director of ATM ENNA Angola ludgero.celso@hotmail.com 923325578
4. | BENIN Alioune Diop 22?;?22"06 Navigation | ANAC BENIN adiop@anac.bj +22995380436
5. CABO VERDE Micael Moreno ANS Inspector Civil Aviation Authority micael.moreno@aac.cv +238 9957222
6. CABO VERDE Alberto Silva Head of ANS Civil Aviation Authority betosilva91@gmail.com +2389718255
Mendistu Deputy Director General Ethiopian CAA-AIr
7. ETHIOPIA engls Ethiopian CAA-Air Navigation Service, Addis Mikeuniform10@yahoo.com +251911876302
Nigussie P .
Navigation Service Ababa.
8. GABON Nadine Anato Directeur general ANAC Gabon Nadine.anato@anac-gabon.com +241077310333
9. GABON L%lésnsgmt Mvola Chef Inspecteur ';‘Zl\igc Gabon, Libreville, BP Toussaint.mvola@anac-gabon.com | +24101445644
Conseiller du chef d’Etat- +24101445644
10. GABON Patrick Malongo Major de I’armee de I’air ANAC Gabon, patmalongo@hotmail.fr
(SCCs)
N° STATE/ETAT NAME/NOM FONCTION ADDRESS/ADRESSE E-Mail TELEPHONE EMARGEMENT
ORGANIZATION
11. | GABON Gildas Chef de bureau ATS-ANAC | ANAC Gabon, Gildas.boungaghan@ana- +24101445644
Boungaghan gabon.com
12 GAMBIA Mamadou Bah Director of Air navigation Gambia Civil Aviation mabah@gcaa.aero +2203353163

Services

Authority
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13, GHANA Joyce Asante Dlre_ctor Alr Traffic Safety Ghana _C|V|I Aviation issante@caa.com.gh +233244886813
Engineering Authority
14. | GHANA Kofi Kpodiji Airspace Planning Manager iﬂ?ﬁgf%"" Aviation kkpodii@caa.com.gh +233277481481
15. | GHANA William Amoako | Safety Manager iﬂ?ﬁ;g"" Aviation wamoako@caa.com.gh +233249423346
16. GHANA Albert Taylor ATM & SAR Advisory Ghana albert.aidoo_taylor@live.com +233209480475
Daniel Acquah Deputy Director General Ghana Civil Aviation
17. GHANA d Technical Authority dacquah@caa.com.gh +233 202224051
"y . Agence de la Navigation
Pévé Chef de Département Etudes 2 . . .
18, GUINEA Onivogui et Orientations Stratégiques Aérienne, _ peve.onivogui@ana-guinee.com 224620945280
Conakry, Guinea
Oumar Fanta Chef Service Navigation Autorité Guinéenne de
19, GUINEA Kaba Aérienne I'Aviation Civile (AGAC) barouofk@gmail.com 620284622
NE STATE/ETAT NAME/NOM FONCTION ADDRESS/ADRESSE E-Mail TELEPHONE EMARGEMENT
ORGANIZATION
. . Agence de la Navigation .
20. GUINEA Mory francedy Directeur Général Adrienne, comfrancel@gmail.com +224 6281171 29
Condé
Kenya Civil Aviation
. Chief Safety Management Authority, Aviation House,
21. KENYA Michael O. Aomo Systems Coordiator IKIA. P.O. BOX 30163- macaomo@yahoo.com +254 720731892
00100 GPO, Nairobi
. Chief Aeronautical Kenya Civil Aviation .
22 KENYA Nancy Maangi Information Services Officer | Authority, Aviation House, info@kcaa.or.ke +2540206827470
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JKIA. P.O. BOX 30163-
00100 GPO, Nairobi
Kenya Civil Aviation
Chief Air Traffic Control Authority, Aviation House .
. - ! ! 0 0
23. | KENYA Alfred Wagura | ficer (Search & Rescue) | JKIA. P.O. BOX 30163- Infegeanorke
00100 GPO, Nairobi +2540206827470
Kenya Civil Aviation
24 KENYA Joel A. Nyambaka | Chief ANS planning officer Authority, Aviation House, info@kcaa.or.ke
' ' JKIA. P.O. BOX 30163- =
00100 GPO, Nairobi +2540206827470
Chef du Departement des
Normes et de la Securite des ,
25. SENEGAL Badara Diop aerodrome et Directeur de la ANACIM, Aéroport L.S Badara.diop@anacim.sn
C . Senghor, Dakar, Senegal
Navigation aerienne et des
Aerodromes par interim +221775543927
N° STATE/ETAT NAME/NOM FONCTION ADDRESS/ADRESSE E-Mail TELEPHONE EMARGEMENT
ORGANIZATION
. . ASECNA; SENEGAL L
26. SENEGAL DAMIBA Eric Chef Service CNS damibaeri@asecna.org +291 33 8695136
Dokisime Gnama . .
27. TOGO Latta Directeur General ANAC, Lomé, Togo lattagnama@gmail.com 1+22890043839
SUMSA Komla Représentant de I’ASECNA
28. | TOGO Amewokpo au Togo ASECNA, TOGO sumsakomlaame(@asecna.org +228 9029 4828
KELEWOU . .
29. | TOGO Gnimdou Chief ANS ANAC, Lomé, Togo elmooth22@gmail.com 92518492
30. TOGO KOFFI BADJINA | Inspecteur ANS ANAC, Lomé, Togo k.badjina@anac-togo.tg +22890399744
31 TOGO ggri]rgnya Inspecteur aérodromes ANAC, Lomé, Togo edemsemenya@hotmail.fr 90136697
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32. | TOGO .'?:E)JS Taro Division MET ANAC, Lomé, Togo d.teloutaro@anac-togo.tg +22890276747
33. | TOGO Tadjidini Chef division CNS ANAC, Lomé, Togo t.ourologa@anac-togo.tg +22891139801
Ouro-Loga
34 TOGO . s .
' Warapisse Chargé d'études ANAC TOGO theotchamasse@gmail.com +22892403970
35 TOGO N’BOU KE _
' Kokouvi Afelete Director Safety Management | ANAC, Lomé, Togo spenbouke@yahoo.fr +228 90-13-42-45
36 TOGO LARE Chef division AIS ANAC TOGO
' Yendoubouame MAP/PANS-OPS S/C 2699 Lomé y.lare@anac-togo.tg +22890957411
37 TOGO WAMPA Kokou +22890135645
' Méfo Inspecteur ANAC wakomes@yahoo.fr +28890119880
BTEA
38 TOGO ATISSO A. Enquéteur aviation civile TOGO francoisatisso@hotmail.com +22890119877
' Komlan
NG STATE/ETAT NAME/NOM FONCTION ADDRESS/ADRESSE E-Mail TELEPHONE EMARGEMENT
ORGANIZATION
Richard
39, UGANDA Ruhesi Director Air Navigation Uganda Civil Aviation rruhesi@caa.co.ug 4956752643073

Services

Authority, Kampala, Uganda
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Papa Atoumane . AFCAC, Aéroport L.S.S - BP
40 AFCAC Eall Director of Safety 8898 Dakar, Yoff Sénégal afcac@afcac.org 00221777875069
AFCAC, Aéroport L.S.S - BP
41. AFCAC James Danga Safety Expert 8898 Dakar, Yoff Sénégal JDanga@afcac.org +221773746079
42. | AFRAA Japhet Okemwa E;Oéfgltf]a‘ig‘: Technical AFRAA, KENYA jokemwa@afraa.org 716666813
Chef du Pole Navigation AIBD, SA, Aeroport +221778607654
43. AIBD/SA Saydou Ba Aerienne Exploitation International Blaise Diagne sha@aibd.sn
Technigue et Maintenance
Moisés David Cabo Verde, Praia 2389927834
44, ASA OIS€s Lavid Member of Board moises.monteiro@asa.cv
Duarte Monteiro
Cabo Verde, Praia
Margarett +238 241 9209
45, | ASA Livramento Head of ATS Margarette. marques@asa.cv
Marques da Graga
Mouhamed ASECNA Direction générale
46. ASECNA Directeur general 3238 Av. Jean Jaures beyepen@asecna.org +221 33849 68 08
Moussa
BP 3144 Dakar
Charles Kouadio | Délégué de 'ASECNA a
4t ASECNA Kanga Montréal Borisbriand, Canada Ckanga@icao.int +1 5145501971
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Directeur de I’Exploitation
48. | ASECNA Louis Bakienon | de la Nav. Aérienne ASECNA BP 8163 Dakar bakienonlou@Asecna.Org +221 338695262
Yoff
ASECNA
Conseiller Technique ASECNA Siege, Senegal,
49. ASECNA Mbayang Gueye Stratégie & Plan Dakar gueyemba@asecna.org +221776358009
Chef service ASECNA Siege, Senegal,
50. ASECNA Sophie Sarr EQUIPEMENTS CNS Dakar sarrsop@asecna.org 221777289435
ATM MTO
Apollin Technical advisor; in charge | ASECNA Siege, Senegal, .
51. ASECNA Komguem Magni | of ATS and single sky Dakar komguemmagniapo@asecna.org +221764515884
50 ASECNA Rahimi Toure Dlregteur Sepunte, Surete; | ASECNA, Dakar arounarah@asecna.org +221773334522
Arouna Qualite Environnement
53 Commandant d'aérodrome
' ASECNA Kokouvi Atchrimi | de Lomé ASECNA, Lomé, Togo Atchrimikok@asecna.org 22890119878
54 Essosimna
' ASECNA Kelewou Lomé ACC Manager ASECNA, Lomé, Togo kelewouess@asecna.org +228 92923434
Anikibanou Administrateur Réseau et
55. Tagba Informatique betbtani@gmail.com +228 90002755
ASECNA ASECNA, Lomé, Togo
Edem
56, ASECNA Semenya Inspecteur aérodromes ASECNA, Lomé, Togo edemsemenya@hotmail.fr +228 90136697
ASECNA Koffi Senyo Chef Unite qualification et ASECNA, Lomé, Togo senyodakevi@gmail.com +22890067449
57 Dakevi intégration du personnel
Yao
58, ASECNA Anoba Chargé Maintenance IRE-I ASECNA, Lomé, Togo claudanoba@yahoo.fr +22890119861
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Komi Mawunyo Chargé sécurité, sireté
59. | ASECNA Metowogo qualité et environnement ASECNA, Lomé, Togo womegoot@gmail.com 22890944617
60. ASECNA Carin Gbaguidi Commandant D 'Aerodrome ASECNA, Cotonou, Benin Gbaguidicar@Asecna.Org +22994013210
61 ASECNA Wilfrid Adjovi Représentant ASECNA, Cotonou, Benin adjoviwil@asecna.org +94616262
Khaled
62. ASECNA Ta_lamanassah Commandant d'aerodrome A,SEC.:NA‘ Abidjan, Cote Ati-Atchakha@asecna.org 2250707330487
Ati-Atcha d’lvoire,
Cumbi Hugues Conseiller Technique en
63. ASECNA Ayina Akilotan charge du Service Telecom | ASECNA, Dakar, Senegal ayinahug@asecna.org +221773334523
ASECNA, Dakar, Senegal
64. ASECNA Agnidoufaye Chargé Maintenance IGC batascomeagn@asecna.org +22890096584
Akissa
Kadanga CNS
kadangaaki@gmatl-com 93197016
GOITA ISSA Représentant de I’ASECNA . . .
66. ASECNA SALIE au Mali MALI issasalif@gmail.com +22366740121
67. | ASECNA i?gﬂ;?lAM Directeur EAMAC EAMAC, NIGER
jgomaiam@gmail.com +227 85171717
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68. | ASECNA Julien LAPIE Advisor to the Director of | 5 gr oA Siege
operations
lapiejul@asecna.org +221 773332766
ARENO
69. ASECNA MICHEL CUPA DAKAR
michel.areno@gmail.com +33622815149
Dumisani
70. ATNS Sangweni Acting CEO ATNS, South Africa Dumisanis@atns.co.za +27825583339
ATNS Jeoffrey
71 Matshoba )
' Executive:ATM/cns
Planning ATNS, South Africa Jeoffreym@atns.co.za +27829211531
ATNS Makaya ; a
Acting Executive: .
72. Mamogale Commercial Services ATNS, South Africa Makayam@atns.co.za +827202788
AVIATION
PROFESSIONAL |DIBATE Boni . . . .
73. AFRICA PLATE Executive Director johannesbourg gautengschoolwear@gmail.com 0832870101
FORUM
74. CANSO Thabani Myeza Regional Director South Africa myezat@atns.co.za +27713864357
75 CENTRE
' SECONDAIRE .
DE Kpandja DIOUA | Agent d'Opérations SAR ggg:}?rfr?:: re]'? ggﬁ\i?ta e 'rz;:l(zjmoeu?;/s&oorg;il com 2411 gg Bz 226l
RECHERCHES g | J g .
ET SAUVETAGE
6. ECOWAS Saidat Omolola Program Officer, ECOWAS +2348033208473

Qdeniran

Infrastructure (Transport)

sadeniran@ecowas.int
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FRANCE
77 AVIATION
' CIVILE
SERVICES Zizi Farid Directeur France Zizi.farid@fracs.aero +33616522403
IATA, King Hussein Business
Regiongl Director Park, Bldg, P.O Box 940589,
78. IATA Sharron Count Safety&Flight Operations Amman 11194 Jordan Tel Caunts@iata.org +234 96265804200
(Africa & Middle East) +96265804200
IATA, King Hussein Business
Jennifer Aisha Assistant Director Park, Bldg, P.O Box 940589,
79. IATA Yeates Safety&Flight Operations Amman 11194 Jordan Tel yeatesj@iata.org +234 8068896008
(Africa & Middle East) +96265804200
. . 93013636
80. IFALPA Jules Faye RVP AFI/WEST IFALPA, Dakar, Senegal Faye.jules@gmail.com
12 Boulevard Djily Mbaye, .
Innocent . Innocent.sougue@intelsat.com +221 338-296-451/
81. INTELSAT SOUGUE Sales Engineer Azur 15 BP 50555, Dakar, +221 770-993-701
Senegal
ODETH Manager ANS
82. RCAA/RWANDA UMUGANWA STANDARDS RWANDA oumuganwa@caa.gov.rw +250 788689552
83. | ROBERTSFIR | Mohamed Secretary General Roberts FIR, Monroria, msoumah@robertsfir.org 231777283936
Soumah Liberia
84 ROBERTS FIR Samba Dabor Safety Manager Roberts FIR, Monroria, sdabor@robertsfir.org +231777420646
' Liberia
85. ROBERTS FIR ?(I)I\éIEaOON Air Traffic Controller Roberts FIR, Libéria joliversim@gmail.com +231 777070776
86. RVA Dieudonne Directeur d”Exploitation Reégie des Voies Aériennes, dmayayab4@gmail.com +243819937455

Mayaya Kawasa

RVA, Kinshasa, Congo, DRC
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Alphonse Shungu - . -
. Régie des Voies Aériennes, a.shungu@rva.cd +243819979456
RVA Mahungu Directeur general RVA, Kinshasa, Congo, DRC
Jimmy Ag. Chief Commercial Rwandair LTD, Kigali, " . )
88, RWANDAIR LTD MUSon Officer Rwanda jimmy.musoni@rwandair.com 788306062
RWANDA
89. | AIRPORTS g'ozl\'lg%\('?ABo gfri?ﬁgzr Aerodromes and | o\ ANDA/EAC nkizito@rac.co.rw +250788627040
COMPANY P
A Directeur de la Navigation Abidjan, Cote d’Ivoire firmin.attro@sodexam.ci ; +2250709634508
9. SODEXAM Altro Firmin aerienne attrofirmin@gmail.com +2252721586294
91. SODEXAM Asseke Canis Chef du departement ATS Abidjan, Cote d’lvoire canisasseke@gmail.com
92. SALTTOGO Maléki Chargée de Communication | SALT Togo malekiboyodi@yahoo.fr 22891663399
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93. | AERONAV Benoit Couture Co-Président Aeronav, Canada bcouture@aeronavgroup.com +1514919836
94. | AERONAV Damien Salonson | Directeur Bureau paris Aeronav, France dsalanson@aeronavgroup.com +33658802095
Aasim
Khan Marketing-Director Sleugh,-United-Kingdoem sasimrdeeontloslccom 7799863163
95— AEROSPACE
9% ELDIS
" | PARDUBICE Filip Vogel Commercial Director CZECH REPUBLIC filip.vogel@eldis.cz +420775880067
Directeur commercial
Maghreb / Afrique de
97. | FREQUENTIS Alexis Dujardin | 'Ouest & Centrale, Autriche Alexis.dujardin@frequentis.com +420775880067
Responsable Compte
ASECNA
Pibie Gaoussous
98. | FREQUENTIS Bayili Chef de projet ATM Autriche Pibie.bayili@frequentis.com +436648273846
Christophe
99. FREQUENTIS Cerverra Consultant ASECNA/ATM France Cerverra@me.com +33672812833
Natalia
100 Saiz Méndez Africa International Sales
" | GRUPO AMPER Manager Madrid, Spain natalia.saiz@grupoamper.com +34 608 729 446
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Sandra
101. | GRUPO AMPER Moreno Critical Communications
Sales Manager Madrid, Spain sandra.moreno@grupoamper.com +34 664 11 1501
GUILLERMO Auda Castilla S/N
102. ROSELLO SAN FERNANDO DE
INDRA MASSA Director ATM BD HENAMES grosello@indra.es +34916273700
103 Vice-Président, Projets
" | INTELCAN Bernard Goyette | Prioritaires CANADA bernardg@intelcan.com 16133028881
Responsible commercial INEO En{ergy & Sy;t_ems )
. du department 23 rue Ge;n_eral \_/alerle André . +33686406073
104. | INEO Pascal Rabouin Al S . 78140 Vélizy Villacoublay — pascal.rabouin@equans.com
éronautique international - Erance
INEO E&S
105, LAISLA Angel Martinez CEO SPAIN angel.martinez@la-isla.es +34663210922
SONERCO-
106. | GROUPE Assane Niang Directeur Commercial Senegal assane.niang@cosemad.sn +221776394033
COSEMAD
107. ?Q(‘)I’NAV AFRICA WANDA Alex GNSS Expert Senegal wandalex@gmail.com +221 766 44 44 42
108. ?Qg NAVAFRICA | Bodan Thendu | Aviation Expert Senegal/Dakar Etezzr:]‘.’t‘fn%”l%'égﬂ?s_afriCalcom +221 77 669 63 58
109 SATNAV AFRICA Semou Diouf Director Aéroport Léopold Sédar semou.diouf@egnos-africa.com +221 33 865 40 55
" | JPO Senghor, BP: 8163 Dakar semou.diouf@satnav-africa.com +221 77 099 83 38
110. | THALES E/Iar_c rseég?g s:?rlizsgogeramme Thales Alenia Space, marc.espinasse@thalesaleniaspace. | +33675879506
spinasse I’ ASECNA Toulouse, France com
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Bernard Directeur commercial Thales Alenia Space, bernard.molesti@thalesaleniaspace. | +33632214476
111. | THALES : :
Molesti Afrigue Toulouse, France com
Michel . . .
Monnerat Dlrgcteur Offres et Avant- Thales Alenia Space, michel.monnerat@thalesaleniaspac +33621350788
112. | THALES Projets e.com
Toulouse, France
Geneviéve 3, avenue Charles Lind Bergh Genevieve.marquis@thalesgroup.c
113. | THALES ATM - Département Marketing BP 20351 . : +33671496825m
Marquis . om
94628 Rungis Cedex-France
114. | THALES ATM Christophe Lerat | Business Development 105 avenue Eisenhower 31100 Christophe.lerat.e@thalesdigital.io | +33 671 27 50 66

Toulouse , FRANCE
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. . . ICAO ESAF, Kenya, Nairobi, P.O C
115.| ICAO ESAF Keziah Ogutu Regional Officer ATM/SAR BOX 46294 Nairobi Kogutu@icao.int +254722386001
116, Prpsptler Zo'o Regional Director Aeropqrt ’L.S.S - BP 38050 Dakar, PZoomintoo@icao.int +221338692424
Minto'o Yoff Sénégal
117 greimgogs Xavier Regional Officer/CNS ée;?%o,rt ’L.SIIS - BP 38050 Dakar, fsalambanga@icao.int +221338692415
ICAO WACAE alambanga — off Sénéga
egiona icer , . i L
118, Fanfe Bamba WACAE Aeropqrt ,L.S.S BP 38050 Dakar, fbamba@icao.int +221773199286
Yoff Sénégal
119. Aissatou: Mane Team Assistant Acroport L.S.S - BP 38050 Dakar, | 5 ane@icaoint +221338692409
Ndiaye Yoff Sénégal
120.| AFPP Dieudonne Kassa Procedure Designer Aeroport L.S.S - BP 38050 Dakar, dieudkasskass@gmail.com | +22777671175

Kassa

Yoff Sénégal, AFPP
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